

Denotes Impervious Area

Denotes Pervious Area

DA APPLICATION

ONLY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Rapid P © Copyright Rapid Plans 2020 "CHCHC BUILDING DESIGNERS ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA dqq A C C R E D I T E D BUILDING DESIGNER erves all rights to this drawing, this draw s and verify all errors The bind and a strange of the strang Altimeter and in conjur w Works to be construct anstruction ab, Cavity Brick Walls r to Engineers drawings for ork to Engineers Specifica er framing to BCA and AS tructural deta n and BCA S 3660.1 shadowing projections described in millimetres, the leading edge of ex e, pergola, verandah, balcony or awning must be no more 1500 mm above the head of the window or glazed door and vore than 2400 mm above the sill. Site Information Prop. Comp 17,536.9m2 Yes Site Area Yes ousing Density (dwelling/m2) 1 Max Bldg Ht Above Nat. GL 8.5m Yes 6 of landscape open space 76% Yes (40% min) 24% Yes mpervious area (m2) laximum depth of fill (m) 513mm Yes No. of car spaces provided 2 Yes

Builder to Check and Confirm all Measurements Prior to Commencement of any works. mmediately Report any Discrepancie to Rapid Plans



Drawn | Checked GBJ Plot Date: 7/10/2020 Project NO. RP0620HAF Project Status DA

ient Oli Bramley

Site:

Cnr Bennett Street & Stirgess Avenue, Curl Curl

DRAWING TITLEJITE AND LOCATION Landscape Open Space Plan Existing



DA1010

Plot Date

7/10/2020 D'Archijobs on Final.pin Sheet Size: A3

Landscape	
The applicant must plant indigenou	is or low water use species of vegetation throughout 500 square metres of the site.
Fixtures	
The applicant must install shower all showers in the development.	eads with a minimum rating of 4 star (> 6 but <= 7.5 L/min plus spray force and/or coverage tests) in
The applicant must install a toilet f	ushing system with a minimum rating of 4 star in each toilet in the development.
The applicant must install taps with	a minimum rating of 5 star in the kitchen in the development.
The applicant must install basin ta	os with a minimum rating of 5 star in each bathroom in the development.
Alternative water	
Rainwater tank	
	ter tank of at least 6000 litres on the site. This rainwater tank must meet, and be installed in of all applicable regulatory authorities.
	ainwater tank to collect rain runoff from at least 297.77 square metres of the roof area of the f the roof which drains to any stormwater tank or private dam).
The applicant must connect the rai	nwater tank to:

 at least one outdoor tap in the development (Note: NSW Health does not recommend that rainwater be used for human consumption in areas with potable water supply.)

ADJOINS TO DA1010



	Denotes Impervious Area	Rapid Buldin Design and Archi		15
		www.rapidplans.cr PO Box 619x Frenchs Forest Fax : (02) 9905-8865 Mpkily Email : gregg@rapidplan	DC NSW 2084	
	Denotes Pervious Area	© Copyright Rapio	d Plans :	2020
		BUILDING DES ASSOCIATION OF A		
		BUILDING DE Rapid Plans reserves all rights to this drawing property of Rapid Plans and may not be copie content including intellectual, remain the prope	, this drawing rema d without written co rty of Rapid Plans,	insent, all
		this drawing will be returned to Rapid Plans up The builder shall check and verify all dimensio omissions to the Designer. Do not scale the dr used for construction purposes until issued by	ion request. ns and verify all en awings. Drawings	rors and shall not be
		NOTES Cnr Bennett Street & Stirgess Avenue, Private Recreation Cmr Bennett Street & Stirgess Avenue, Afreitings/beread in conjunction with B New Works to be constructed shown in <u>Constructed</u> Stab, Cavity Brick Walls Roof Framed, Io have R35 Insulation	Curl Curl is not asix Certificate Shaded/Blue	considered
		Slab, Cavity Brick Walls Roof Framed to have R3.5 Insulation Insulation to External Cavity Brick Walls Refer to Engineers Gravings for structu All work to Engineers Specification and Timber framing to BCA and AS 1634 Termite Management to BCA and AS 3 Glazing to BCA and AS01288-2047 Waterproofing to BCA and AS3 3740 New Lighting to have minimum of 40% All workmanship and materials shall be	s RI.17 ral details BCA 660.1 compact fluores in accordance v ralia.	cent lamps vith the
		Certifying The DA Application Only plans are for DA Ap plans are not to be used for the construction Certifying Authority without the written permis supply of authoritsed Construction Certificate	plication purpose certificate applicat	s only. These
		Basix Highers to be read in conjunction with The applicant must construct the new or (s), walls, and oblings/roofs) in accords listed in the table below, except that a), required where the area of new constru- insulation agreedited is not required for p where insulation already exists. The applicant must install the windows, g devices, in accordance with the specifica- fetered must area of the specifications of the applicant specifications of the specifications of the specifications of the specifications of the specifications of the specification of the specifications of the specificatio		
		The applicant must install the windows, g devices, in accordance with the specifical Relevant overshadowing specifications m window and glazed door. For projections described in millimetres ave, peroject, verandah, balcony or aw than 500 mm above the head of the win o more than 2400 mm above the sill. Overshadowing buildings or vegetation m distance from the centre and the base of	, the leading edg ming must be no idow or glazed o	ge of each more loor and
		Site Information	Prop.	Comp.
		Site Area	17,536.9m2	Yes
		Housing Density (dwelling/m2)	1	Yes
		Max Bldg Ht Above Nat. GL	8.5m	Yes
		% of landscape open space (40% min)	76%	Yes
		Impervious area (m2)	24%	Yes
		Maximum depth of fill (m)	513mm	Yes
		No. of car spaces provided Builder to Check an Measurements Commencement of	Prior to f any wor	ks.
		Immediately Report an to Rapid P		ancies
		Drawn Checked GBJ Plot Date: 7/10/2020 Project NO. RP0620HAR)	
		Project NO. RP0620HAR Project Status DA Client Oli Bramley		
		Site: Cnr Bennett Stree Stirgess Avenue,		
<u>The</u>	<u>se plans are for DA Applic</u> . These plans are not to b	DRAWING TITLEITE AND LOC	ATION Den Sp	ace
	struction certificate applie written permission of Rap	Existin PROJECT NAME: New Ame Building & A	g 2 enity	
<u> </u>	APPLICATION	REVISION NO. DATE	-2020	0113
	ONLY	- 1-10 DRAWING NO.	-2020	
NOT	FOR CONSTRUCTION	Plot Date: Sheet Size: A3	7/10/20 D'Anchi jobs on the golf Final pin	



Denotes Impervious Area

Denotes Pervious Area



mmediately Report any Discrepancie to Rapid Plans

Ν



Drawn | Checked GBJ Plot Date: 7/10/2020 Project NO. RP0620HAF Project Status DA

ient Oli Bramley

Site:

Cnr Bennett Street & Stirgess Avenue, Curl Curl







ONLY



7/10/2020 D'Archijobs on Final.pin

Landscape	
The applicant must	plant indigenous or low water use species of vegetation throughout 500 square metres of the site.
Fixtures	
The applicant must all showers in the c	install showerheads with a minimum rating of 4 star (> 6 but <= 7.5 L/min plus spray force and/or coverage tests) in levelopment.
The applicant must	install a toilet flushing system with a minimum rating of 4 star in each toilet in the development.
The applicant must	install taps with a minimum rating of 5 star in the kitchen in the development.
The applicant must	install basin taps with a minimum rating of 5 star in each bathroom in the development.
Alternative wa	ter
Rainwater tank	
	install a rainwater tank of at least 6000 litres on the site. This rainwater tank must meet, and be installed in e requirements of all applicable regulatory authorities.
	configure the rainwater tank to collect rain runoff from at least 297.77 square metres of the roof area of the uding the area of the roof which drains to any stormwater tank or private dam).
The applicant must	connect the rainwater tank to:
the cold water t	ap that supplies each clothes washer in the development
	door tap in the development (Note: NSW Health does not recommend that rainwater be used for human

ADJOINS TO DA1012

STREET

TED



BENNETT

2





DA APPLICATION

ONLY



Sheet Size: A3